7) PIPING & DRUMMING 8) HIGHLAND ATHLETICS
SOLOS ADULT ATHLETICS
Saturday & Sunday Saturday and Sunday
Morning Competition ongoing
throughout the day
PIPE BANDS
Saturday Sunday CHILDREN'S ATHLETICS
12:30 p.m. Grade V 12:00 p.m. Grade V Saturday and Sunday
1:20 p.m. Grade IV 1:00 p.m. Grade IV 12p.m.—1p.m.
3:20 p.m. Grade lll 3:00 p.m. Grade Il 2p.m. -3 p.m.
10) HIGHLAND DANCING
Saturday Sunday
10:00 a.m. West Regional Closed Championship — 10:00 a.m. Pacific Coast Open Championship —

Highland Fling, Sword,
Seann Triubhas, Reel
11:30 a.m. Awards

Highland Fling, Sword,
Seann Triubhas, Reel
11:30 a.m. Awards

1:30 p.m.  Premier and Pre-Premier Nationals, 2:00 p.m. Pre-Premier Highland,
Primary Competition — Primary Competition —
Jig, Lilt, Barracks, Flora, Reel, Fling, Sword,
Scotch Measure Seann Triubhas

4:30 p.m. Awards

3:30 p.m. Awards

THANK YOU

On behalf of the entire team at Scottish Fest, | want to extend a
heartfelt thank you for joining us at this year's celebration of Scottish
culture and heritage. Scottish Fest started in 1932 at a Hollywood park

and has grown into Southern

California’s premiere Scottish American

Celtic Festival. The longevity of the festival is a testament to the
many volunteers’ commitment and dedication. While the festival has

evolved, it has remained true

to the traditions and heritage. We hope

you have a fantastic time immersing yourself in all things Scottish.
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UNITED SCOTTISH SOCIETY PRESENTS...

Saturday

10:45a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:45a.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:45 p.m.
315 p.m.
4:15 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:05 p.m.

r - ADULT
/& ATHLETICS

@ THE STADIUM

5:15p.m.

Drum Major Contest w/

LA Scots Pipe Band Sunday

Scottish Clan March / 10:45 a.m.

0C Deputy Sheriff Pipe Band 11:30 a.m.

Salute to Veterans and 1st 11:30a.m.

Responders w/ Los Angeles

Police Emerald Society Pipes 11:45a.m.

and Drums

Opening Ceremonies

w/National Anthems

by Michael McLeavy 12:00 p.m.

Mass Pipes & Drums Perform  12:30 p.m.

LA Fife and Drums 1:30 p.m.

Imperial Knights Jousting 2:15 p.m.

Police K-9 Demonstration 2:45 p.m.

LA Fife and Drums 3:45 p.m.

Imperial Knights Jousting 4:30 p.m.

Dinnie Stone Feat of Strength ~~ 4:35 p.m.

Drum Major Fanfare 4:45 p.m.

Peter Daldry Scottish Singer
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Awards Ceremony /
Mass Pipes & Drums Perform

Drum Major Contest

LA Fife & Drums

Scottish Clan March /

0C Deputy Sheriff Pipe Band
Salute to Veterans and 1st
Responders w/ Los Angeles
Police Emerald Society Pipes
and Drums

LA Fife and Drums

Imperial Knights Jousting
Police K-9 Demonstration

LA Fife and Drums

Imperial Knights Jousting
Dinnie Stone Feat of Strength
Drum Major Fanfare

Peter Daldry Scottish Singer
Closing Awards Ceremony /
Mass Pipes & Drums Perform
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ATHLETICS

ADULT

CUSTOMER:
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ATHLETICS

© ALEX BEATON STAGE

Saturday

11:00a.m.  Stepwise

12:00 p.m. Stage Cru

1:00 p.m.  Ploughboys

2:00 p.m.  Scottish Fiddlers
of Los Angeles

3:00 p.m.  Stepwise

4:00 p.m.  Stage Cru

5:00 p.m.  Ploughboys

Sunday

11:00 a.m.  Stepwise

12:00 p.m. Stage Cru

1:00 p.m.  Ploughboys

2:00p.m.  Stepwise

3:00p.m.  StageCru

4:00 p.m.  Ploughboys

HUNTINGTON BEACH

ENTRANCE

€ STRATHCLYDE STAGE

Saturday

11:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

Sunday

11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

Scottish Fiddlers
of Los Angeles
Craic in the Stone
Wicked Tinkers
Craic in the

Stone w/ LA
Scots Pipe Band
Wicked Tinkers
Craic in the Stone
Wicked Tinkers

Craic in the Stone
Wicked Tinkers
Craic in the

Stone w/ LA
Scots Pipe Band
Wicked Tinkers
Craic in the Stone
Wicked Tinkers
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© SHEEP HERDING DEMO

11:00 a.m., 1:00 p.m., 3:00 p.m.

&

RESTROOMS

PIPE BAND.CAMP.

* Strathclyde Family Glen

2 0 2 5

@ WHISKY TAVERN STAGE

Saturday
11:00 a.m. SoCal Scottish Step Dancers

Saturday and Sunday

— 11:30 a.m. Scottish Country Dancers
© CELTIC CAFE STAGE 12230 p.m. Geltsh .
Saturday 1:30 p.m.  McNulty School of Irish Dance
11:15a.m. Dennis Doyle Celtic Harpist w/ Austin Doyle 2:15p.m.  Scottish Country Dancers
12:00 p.m. Sweetwater Creek Band 3:00 p.m.  Celtish
1:00 p.m.  Peter Daldry Scottish Singer 3:45 p.m. McNulty School of Irish Dance
2:00 p.m.  Dennis Doyle Celtic Harpist w/ Austin Doyle 4:30 p.m.  Celtish
2:20 p.m. Rusty B's Celtic Silliness, Music and More
3:15 p.m.  Peter Daldry Scottish Singer Sunday
4:15p.m.  Sweetwater Creek Band 11:15a.m. Scottish Country Dancers
12:00 p.m. Celtish
Sunday 1:00 p.m.  McNulty School of Irish Dance
10:45 a.m. Dennis Doyle Celtic Harpist w/ Austin Doyle 1:45 p.m.  Scottish Country Dancers
11:30a.m. Sweetwater Creek Band 2:15p.m.  Rusty B's Celtic Silliness,
g b DS e o
:30 p.m. is Doy i ist w/ Austin Doy . .
2:15p.m.  Peter Daldry Scottish Singer 222 S$ '(\;n;::':ty School of rish Dance
3:15p.m.  Sweetwater Creek Band
4:15 p.m.  Dennis Doyle Celtic Harpist w/ Austin Doyle



