7 PIPING & DRUMMING

SOLOS Saturday & Sunday Morning

PIPE BANDS

Saturday Sunday

 12:30 p.m. Grade V
 12:00 p.m. Grade V

 1:20 p.m. Grade IV
 1:00 p.m. Grade IV

 3:20 p.m. Grade III
 3:00 p.m. Grade III

8 HIGHLAND ATHLETICS

ADULT ATHLETICS

Saturday and Sunday

Competition ongoing throughout the day

CHILDREN'S ATHLETICS

Saturday and Sunday

12 p.m. – 1 p.m. 2 p.m. – 3 p.m.

10 HIGHLAND DANCING

Saturday

10:00 a.m. West Regional Closed Championship –

Highland Fling, Sword, Seann Triubhas, Reel

11:30 a.m. Awards

1:30 p.m. Premier and Pre-Premier Nationals,

Primary Competition – Jig, Lilt, Barracks, Flora, Reel,

Scotch Measure

4:30 p.m. Awards

Sunday

10:00 a.m. Pacific Coast Open Championship –

Highland Fling, Sword, Seann Triubhas. Reel

11:30 a.m. Awards

2:00 p.m. Pre-Premier Highland,

Primary Competition – Fling, Sword,

Seann Triubhas

3:30 p.m. Awards

THANK YOU

On behalf of the entire team at Scottish Fest, I want to extend a heartfelt thank you for joining us at this year's celebration of Scottish culture and heritage. Scottish Fest started in 1932 at a Hollywood park and has grown into Southern California's premiere Scottish American Celtic Festival. The longevity of the festival is a testament to the

many volunteers' commitment and dedication. While the festival has evolved, it has remained true to the traditions and heritage. We hope you have a fantastic time immersing yourself in all things Scottish.



SCOTTISH FEST WEBSITE





SCAN FOR EVENT SCHEDULE



UNITED SCOTTISH SOCIETY PRESENTS... PANCING PAVILION CUSTOMER SERVICE INFO THE HANGAR BEATON SCOTTISH CLANS ENTRANCE 帕达 #16 STADIUMENTRANCE 5 CELTIC **COSTA MESA** VINTAGE **ANAHEIM** CAFESTAGE Inside Costa Mesa STRATHCLYDE APULT ATHLETICS SANTA ANA PAVILION OC PROMENADE STRATHCLYDE STAGE STAGE SCOTCH LOS ALAMITOS PIPING & PRUMMING TASTING **HUNTINGTON BEACH** VIP LOUNGE 帕达 CHILD 8 PIPE BAND CAMP ATHLETICS ATHLETICS ENTRANCE * Strathclyde Family Glen Miniature Golf, Axe Throwing and Inflatables for the kids! (Events and times subject to change without notice.)

THE CTABILINA

1 THE STADIUM					
Saturday		Awards Ceremony /			
10:45 a.m.	Drum Major Contest w/		Mass Pipes & Drums Perform		
	LA Scots Pipe Band	Sunday			
11:30 a.m.	Scottish Clan March /	10:45 a.m.	Drum Major Contest		
	OC Deputy Sheriff Pipe Band	11:30 a.m.	LA Fife & Drums		
11:45 a.m.	Salute to Veterans and 1st	11:30 a.m.	Scottish Clan March /		
	Responders w/ Los Angeles		OC Deputy Sheriff Pipe Band		
	Police Emerald Society Pipes	11:45 a.m.	Salute to Veterans and 1st		
	and Drums		Responders w/ Los Angeles		
12:00 p.m.	Opening Ceremonies		Police Emerald Society Pipes		
	w/National Anthems		and Drums		
	by Michael McLeavy	12:00 p.m.	LA Fife and Drums		
	Mass Pipes & Drums Perform	12:30 p.m.	Imperial Knights Jousting		
12:30 p.m.	LA Fife and Drums	1:30 p.m.	Police K-9 Demonstration		
1:00 p.m.	Imperial Knights Jousting	2:15 p.m.	LA Fife and Drums		
2:00 p.m.	Police K-9 Demonstration	2:45 p.m.	Imperial Knights Jousting		
2:45 p.m.	LA Fife and Drums	3:45 p.m.	Dinnie Stone Feat of Strength		
3:15 p.m.	Imperial Knights Jousting	4:30 p.m.	Drum Major Fanfare		
4:15 p.m.	Dinnie Stone Feat of Strength	4:35 p.m.	Peter Daldry Scottish Singer		
5:00 p.m.	Drum Major Fanfare	4:45 p.m.	Closing Awards Ceremony /		
5:05 p.m.	Peter Daldry Scottish Singer		Mass Pipes & Drums Perform		

2 ALEX BEATON STAGE

Saturday	
11:00 a.m.	Stepwise
12:00 p.m.	Stage Cru
1:00 p.m.	Ploughboys
2:00 p.m.	Scottish Fiddlers
	of Los Angeles
3:00 p.m.	Stepwise
4:00 p.m.	Stage Cru
5:00 p.m.	Ploughboys
Sunday	

Sunday	
11:00 a.m.	Stepwise
12:00 p.m.	Stage Cru
1:00 p.m.	Ploughboys
2:00 p.m.	Stepwise
3:00 p.m.	Stage Cru
4:00 p.m.	Ploughboys

3 STRATHCLYDE STAGE

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Saturday			
11:00 a.m.	Scottish Fiddlers		
	of Los Angeles		
12:00 p.m.	Craic in the Stone		
1:00 p.m.	Wicked Tinkers		
2:00 p.m.	Craic in the		
	Stone w/ LA		
	Scots Pipe Band		
3:00 p.m.	Wicked Tinkers		
4:00 p.m.	Craic in the Stone		
5:00 p.m.	Wicked Tinkers		

Sunday	y
44.00 -	

3:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

Sunday	
1:00 a.m.	Craic in the Stone
2:00 p.m.	Wicked Tinkers
:00 p.m.	Craic in the
	Stone w/ LA
	Scots Pipe Band
0.00 n m	Wicked Tinkers

Craic in the Stone

Wicked Tinkers

4 SHEEP HERDING DEMO Saturday and Sunday

11:00 a.m., 1:00 p.m., 3:00 p.m.

5 CELTIC CAFE STAGE

ςatı	ırd	lav

Saturday	
11:15 a.m.	Dennis Doyle Celtic Harpist w/ Austin Doyl
12:00 p.m.	Sweetwater Creek Band
1:00 p.m.	Peter Daldry Scottish Singer
2:00 p.m.	Dennis Doyle Celtic Harpist w/ Austin Doyl
2:20 p.m.	Rusty B's Celtic Silliness, Music and More
3:15 p.m.	Peter Daldry Scottish Singer
4:15 p.m.	Sweetwater Creek Band

Sunday

10:45 a.m.	Dennis Doyle Celtic Harpist w/ Austin Doyle
11:30 a.m.	Sweetwater Creek Band
12:30 p.m.	Peter Daldry Scottish Singer
1:30 p.m.	Dennis Doyle Celtic Harpist w/ Austin Doyle
2:15 p.m.	Peter Daldry Scottish Singer
2:15 n m	Sweetwater Creek Band

4:15 p.m. Dennis Dovle Celtic Harpist w/ Austin Dovle

6 WHISKY TAVERN STAGE

OC Promenade

	-	_	-	 _	
Caturd	_		,		

11:30 a.m.	Scottish Country Dancers
12:30 p.m.	Celtish
1:30 p.m.	McNulty School of Irish Dance
2:15 p.m.	Scottish Country Dancers
3:00 p.m.	Celtish
3:45 p.m.	McNulty School of Irish Dance
4:30 p.m.	Celtish

11:00 a.m. SoCal Scottish Step Dancers

Sunday

11:15 a.m.	Scottish Country Dancers
12:00 p.m.	Celtish
1:00 p.m.	McNulty School of Irish Dance
1:45 p.m.	Scottish Country Dancers
2:15 p.m.	Rusty B's Celtic Silliness,
	Music and More

3:00 p.m. McNulty School of Irish Dance 3:45 p.m. Celtish